
Madonna (13-5) -vs- Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics (5-18)
3/7/2026 at Cortez HS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Gajewski (1-0)
Loss: Colton Ratfield (0-2)
HBP: Ethan Gajewski, Justin Burns
PB: None
 
Start: 12:04 PM   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 87   Weather: 75 Breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Madonna 0 0 5 1 3 1 0 0 3 13 12 2
Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 6 3

Madonna 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Stepek rf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kooper Etheridge cf 5 1 2 0 1 0 2
Aamir Mitchell 1b 3 2 2 2 2 0 0
Gus Simon lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Donnie Thompson dh 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
    Tyler Taraszkiewicz ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Logan Ellis ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Carson Noon 3b 3 2 1 3 2 0 0
Chase Gabel c 5 2 3 6 0 0 0
    Chris Clark pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayden Bridges c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Spicer 2b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Brett Reed ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
Ethan Gajewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Hardacre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Sevensma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan VanTubergan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 13 12 12 11 2 7

HR: Aamir Mitchell (1); Carson Noon (1); Chase Gabel (2); Luke
Spicer (1)
SH: Brett Reed (1)
SB: Ty Stepek (3); Aamir Mitchell (1)
CS: Kooper Etheridge (1); Donnie Thompson (1)
HBP: Ty Stepek (1)
PO: Aamir Mitchell (1); Luke Spicer (1)
E: Carson Noon (1); Luke Spicer (1)

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gerardo Paco cf 4 2 0 1 1 0 1
Brandon Ramirez lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Trenton Wright Jr. lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Charles Moos ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Gustafson 3b 4 2 2 5 0 1 1
Jimmy Holloway c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sam Hess rf/p 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Heston DeTavis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pedro Camacho p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Schulz 1b/rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Shae Doree 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Josue Franco Jr. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Emilio Figueroa 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron Bazan ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Adrian Nunez dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Ratfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gannon Aguliar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Burns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ralphie Felix p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 6 6 3 9 5

HR: Ethan Gustafson (2)
SH: Aaron Bazan (1)
SB: Brandon Ramirez (1); Sam Hess (1)
HBP: Brandon Ramirez (1)
E: Sam Hess (1); Josue Franco Jr. (1); Aaron Bazan (1)
DP: 1

Madonna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Gajewski (W, 1-0) 6.0 4 2 2 1 4 1 0 1 0 22 24 9 5 81
Alex Hardacre 1.0 1 4 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 31
Matthew Sevensma 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 16
Brendan VanTubergan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Totals 6 6 3 3 9 2 0 1 0 33 38 10 8 136

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colton Ratfield (L, 0-2) 2.1 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 5 0 41
Gannon Aguliar 0.1 1 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 24
Justin Burns 2.0 3 4 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 6 11 1 1 51
Ralphie Felix 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 11
Matthew Schulz 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 16
Sam Hess 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 23
Heston DeTavis 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 23
Pedro Camacho 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 12 13 11 11 2 1 0 1 0 34 47 16 3 191



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Madonna - Top of 1st MAD NUA
Ty Stepek flied out to cf (2-2 BSSB). 0 0
Kooper Etheridge singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Aamir Mitchell walked (3-0 BBBB); Kooper Etheridge advanced to second. 0 0
Aamir Mitchell stole second; Kooper Etheridge out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Gus Simon popped up to ss (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 1st MAD NUA
Gerardo Paco walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Brandon Ramirez popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Ethan Gustafson homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Gerardo Paco scored. 0 2
Jimmy Holloway flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 2
Sam Hess struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 2

Madonna - Top of 2nd MAD NUA
Donnie Thompson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Donnie Thompson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
Carson Noon lined out to rf (2-2 BKBS). 0 2
Chase Gabel popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 2nd MAD NUA
Matthew Schulz popped up to 2b to center field (1-1 KB). 0 2
Adrian Nunez flied out to cf (3-2 BBKKFBF). 0 2
Josue Franco Jr. struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 0 2

Madonna - Top of 3rd MAD NUA
Luke Spicer homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BFBB). 1 2
Brett Reed walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
Ty Stepek flied out to rf (0-1 F); Brett Reed advanced to second on an error by rf. 1 2
Kooper Etheridge singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BF); Brett Reed advanced to third. 1 2
Gannon Aguliar to p for Colton Ratfield. 1 2
Kooper Etheridge advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brett Reed scored, unearned. 2 2
Aamir Mitchell walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 2 2
Gus Simon flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Donnie Thompson walked (3-1 BBKBB); Aamir Mitchell advanced to second; Kooper Etheridge advanced to
third. 2 2
Carson Noon walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Donnie Thompson advanced to second; Aamir Mitchell advanced to
third; Kooper Etheridge scored. 3 2
Chase Gabel singled, advanced to second, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Carson Noon advanced to third; Donnie Thompson
scored; Aamir Mitchell scored. 5 2
Chris Clark pinch ran for Chase Gabel. 5 2
Luke Spicer walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Justin Burns to p for Gannon Aguliar. 5 2
Brett Reed struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBBS). 5 2

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 3rd MAD NUA
Chase Gabel to c for Chris Clark. 5 2
Aaron Bazan struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 5 2
Gerardo Paco grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 5 2
Brandon Ramirez hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBFH). 5 2
Brandon Ramirez stole second. 5 2
Ethan Gustafson struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBFS). 5 2



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Madonna - Top of 4th MAD NUA
Ty Stepek walked (3-2 BBFBFFB). 5 2
Ty Stepek stole second. 5 2
Kooper Etheridge walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 5 2
Aamir Mitchell singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 BF); Kooper Etheridge advanced to
second, out at third cf to 3b; Ty Stepek scored. 6 2
Aamir Mitchell out at second p to 2b, picked off. 6 2
Gus Simon flied out to cf (2-2 KFFFBBFF). 6 2

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 4th MAD NUA
Jimmy Holloway grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 2
Sam Hess lined out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 6 2
Matthew Schulz grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 6 2

Madonna - Top of 5th MAD NUA
Donnie Thompson reached first on an error by 2b (2-1 BFB). 6 2
Carson Noon walked (3-2 SBBFFBFB); Donnie Thompson advanced to second. 6 2
Chase Gabel homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Carson Noon scored; Donnie Thompson scored, unearned. 9 2
Luke Spicer singled through the left side (0-1 K). 9 2
Brett Reed grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Luke Spicer advanced to second. 9 2
Luke Spicer out at second p to 2b to 3b to ss, picked off. 9 2
Ty Stepek hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 9 2
Ralphie Felix to p for Justin Burns. 9 2
Ty Stepek stole second. 9 2
Kooper Etheridge grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 9 2

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 5th MAD NUA
Adrian Nunez grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 2
Josue Franco Jr. grounded out to ss (1-2 FSB). 9 2
Aaron Bazan singled to third base (0-0). 9 2
Gerardo Paco flied out to lf (0-0). 9 2

Madonna - Top of 6th MAD NUA
Adrian Nunez to dh for Matthew Schulz. 9 2
Shae Doree to 1b for Adrian Nunez. 9 2
Matthew Schulz to p for Ralphie Felix. 9 2
Aamir Mitchell homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK). 10 2
Gus Simon grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 10 2
Tyler Taraszkiewicz pinch hit for Donnie Thompson. 10 2
Tyler Taraszkiewicz singled through the right side (2-1 BFB). 10 2
Carson Noon lined into double play 1b (0-0); Tyler Taraszkiewicz out on the play. 10 2

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 6th MAD NUA
Brandon Ramirez singled to right field (0-0). 10 2
Matthew Schulz to p for Adrian Nunez. 10 2
Adrian Nunez to dh for Matthew Schulz. 10 2
Ethan Gustafson fouled out to c (0-2 KF). 10 2
Brandon Ramirez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 2
Jimmy Holloway flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 10 2
Sam Hess singled to third base (1-1 FB); Brandon Ramirez advanced to third on an error by 3b. 10 2
Matthew Schulz flied out to lf (0-0). 10 2

Madonna - Top of 7th MAD NUA



Trenton Wright Jr. to lf for Brandon Ramirez. 10 2
Chase Gabel popped up to 1b (0-0). 10 2
Luke Spicer popped up to ss (2-2 KSBFB). 10 2
Brett Reed struck out looking (2-2 SFBBK). 10 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 7th MAD NUA
Ayden Bridges to c for Chase Gabel. 10 2
Alex Hardacre to p for Ethan Gajewski. 10 2
Shae Doree walked (3-2 BFKBBFB). 10 2
Emilio Figueroa pinch hit for Josue Franco Jr.. 10 2
Emilio Figueroa walked (3-0 BBBB); Shae Doree advanced to second. 10 2
Aaron Bazan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Emilio Figueroa advanced to second; Shae Doree
advanced to third. 10 2
Gerardo Paco reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (3-2 BSBFBFF); Emilio Figueroa advanced to third; Shae
Doree scored. 10 3
Trenton Wright Jr. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 10 3
Gerardo Paco advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 3
Ethan Gustafson homered to center field, unearned, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Gerardo Paco scored, unearned; Emilio
Figueroa scored, unearned. 10 6
Jimmy Holloway struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 10 6

Madonna - Top of 8th MAD NUA
Sam Hess to p. 10 6
Matthew Schulz to rf. 10 6
Emilio Figueroa to 2b. 10 6
Ty Stepek singled to center field (1-2 FBK). 10 6
Ty Stepek stole second. 10 6
Kooper Etheridge flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BFSFBBF). 10 6
Aamir Mitchell popped up to ss (1-2 SKB). 10 6
Gus Simon fouled out to 1b (0-0). 10 6

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 8th MAD NUA
Matthew Sevensma to p for Alex Hardacre. 10 6
Sam Hess singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 10 6
Matthew Schulz struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 10 6
Shae Doree struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS); Sam Hess stole second. 10 6
Josue Franco Jr. pinch hit for Emilio Figueroa. 10 6
Josue Franco Jr. grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 6

Madonna - Top of 9th MAD NUA
Josue Franco Jr. to 2b. 10 6
Logan Ellis pinch hit for Tyler Taraszkiewicz. 10 6
Logan Ellis walked (3-2 SBFBBB). 10 6
Heston DeTavis to p for Sam Hess. 10 6
Carson Noon homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BKS); Logan Ellis scored. 12 6
Chase Gabel pinch hit for Ayden Bridges. 12 6
Chase Gabel homered to left center, RBI (2-2 BKFB). 13 6
Luke Spicer flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BKKBFB). 13 6
Brett Reed flied out to lf (0-0). 13 6
Ty Stepek reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (2-2 BBKSF). 13 6
Pedro Camacho to p for Heston DeTavis. 13 6
Kooper Etheridge flied out to lf (1-0 B). 13 6

Nelson University Arizona Warriors Athletics - Bottom of 9th MAD NUA
Chase Gabel to c. 13 6
Brendan VanTubergan to p for Matthew Sevensma. 13 6
Aaron Bazan struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 13 6



Gerardo Paco grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 13 6
Charles Moos pinch hit for Trenton Wright Jr.. 13 6
Charles Moos flied out to rf (0-1 K). 13 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


